U.S. Department of Commerce FORM PTO-1618A Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK OMB 0651-0027 06-19-2002 RE(ET 102126773 TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademark Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type 18 Conveyance Type New **Assignment** DOCUMENT ID NO.: 102030555 License Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement **Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment** Document ID # **Effective Date** Month Day Year **Correction of PTO Error** Merger Reel # Frame # Change of Name **Corrective Document** TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY Reel # Frame # **Conveying Party** Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL BANK 6-5-02 Formerly FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization **Receiving Party** Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name | ROBINSON. BRADSHAW AND HINSON PA (JEFFREY HENSON) **DBA/AKA/TA** Composed of 101 NORTH TRYON STREET. SUITE 1900 Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) CHARLOTTE State/Country Zip Code If document to be recorded is an **Limited Partnership** Individual **General Partnership** assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an Corporation **Association** appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate Other document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademant Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20211 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0661-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO ESTIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002528 FRAME: 0107

FORM PTO-1618E Expres 06/30/99 OMB 0851-0027
Iomestic Penro

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name [
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspond	ent Name and Address Area Code and	d Telephone Number			
Name	ANNETTE TURNER				
Address (line 1)	WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATI	(A)			
Address (line i)	WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSUCIATI	. UN			
Address (line 2)	Address (line 2) ska FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK				
Address (line 3) 10 SOUTH JEFFERSON STREET, PO BOX 13327					
Address (line 4)	ROANOKE, VA 24011				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the adincluding any attachments.	ttached conveyance	document # 6		
Trademark A	Application Number(s) or Registrat	ion Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached		
	Trademark Application Number or the Registration i		BOTH numbers for the same property).		
Trad	lemark Application Number(s)	Reg	istration Number(s)		
75-385381	75-384230 75-370316	1.744.857	2,117,920 S-15384		
		S-15385	S-14088 S-15646		
		S-15822	S-14046		
Number of F	Properties Enter the total number of	properties involved.	#		
Fee Amoun			1): \$ [290.00		
		Deposit Account			
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)					
Deposit Account Number: #					
	Authorization t	o charge additional fee	es: Yes No		
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
1104 4 70	IDNED	- 1/2	6-5-02		
11SA A. TU Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed		

REEL: 002528 FRAME: 0108



TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
	Conveyance Type				
New Document 1d No: 101935479 3-5-02	Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignmen				
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year				
Corrective Document	Change of Name				
Conveying Party	X Other Termination and Release of Security				
Conveying Farty	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date				
Name First Union National Bank	Month Day Year				
Formerly					
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association				
Other					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization					
- Stazerioriprotate of theorpotations organiza					
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Receiving Party	11 194 196 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Receiving Party Name Robinson, Bradsha and Hinse	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Receiving Party Name Robinson, Bradsha and Hinsa DBA/AKA/TA	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Receiving Party Name Robinson, Bradsha and Hinse DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Receiving Party Name Robinson, Bradsha and Hinse DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 101 North Tryon Street Sui	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached on, P.a. Jesshay Henson te 1900 Nc 28246				
Receiving Party Name Robinson, Bradsha and Hinse DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 101 North Tryon Street Sui Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Charlotte City	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached on, P.a. Jessay Henson te 1900 No 28246 State/Country Zip Code I imited Partnership If document to be recorded is an				
Receiving Party Name Robinson, Bradsha and Hinse DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 101 North Tryon Street Suit Address (line 2) Charlotte Individual X General Partnership Corporation Association	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached on, P.a. Jessay Henson te 1900 No 28246 State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.				
Receiving Party Name Robinson, Bradsha and Hinse DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 101 North Tryon Street Suit Address (line 2) Charlotte Individual X General Partnership	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached on, P.a. Jessay Henson te 1900 No 28246 Zip Code Imited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic				
Receiving Party Name Robinson, Bradsha and Hinse DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 101 North Tryon Street Suit Address (line 2) Charlotte Individual X General Partnership Corporation Association	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached on, P.a. Jessacy Henson No 28246 State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 2021 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM	PTC	-16	18B
E was 06/	30/99 _		

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Domestic Representative Name and	Dornestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Audiess (line I)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and Address				
	Area Code and Telephone Number			
Name Cherri Johnson				
Address (line 1) First Union National 1	Bank			
Address (line 2) 10 South Jefferson	P.O. box 13327			
Address (line 3) Roanoke, Va 240				
Address (line 4)				
Pages Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docu	ment #		
Trademark Application Number(s) of	r Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached		
Enter either the Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> th	ne Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH	numbers for the same property).		
Trademark Application Number(s		ion Number(s)		
75-385381 75-384230 75-	1,744,857	,117,920 S-15384		
	S-15385 S	-14088 S-15646		
	S-15822 S	-14046		
Number of Proportion		,,		
		#		
		\$ 290.00		
	sed X Deposit Account			
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)				
	eposit Account Number:	#		
A	uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No		
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as				
indicated herein.	inginal document. Charges to deposit acc	4		
CHERRI JUHNSON	1 held	March 5, 2007		
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed		

Prepared by & return to: First Union National Bank Attn: CHERRI JOHNSON VA 7375 PO Box 13327 Roanoke VA 24040 ACKERLEY GROUP #39327

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN Trademarks, dated as of October 23, 2001, by FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK("Secured Party").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of a Assignment and Grant of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks (as amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Agreement") dated January 22, 1999 between First Union National Bank. (the Company") and the Secured Party, the Company granted to the Secured Party a security interest in and lien on all of the copyright registrations and applications identified on Exhibit A attached hereto (collectively, the "Pledged Copyrights"); and

WHEREAS, the Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 4, 1999 in Reel/Frame: 001907/0825.

WHEREAS, the Secured Party has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in the Pledged Trademarks as herein provided;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured party hereby terminates and releases its security interest in and lien on all of the Pledged Trademarks effective as of the date first set forth above.

This Termination and Release may be executed in any number of counterparts, which shall together constitute one and the same agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has executed this Termination and Release, to take effect as of the date first set forth above.

First Union National Bank

Carol Jackson, Assistant Secretary

STATE OF VIRGINIA COUNTY/CITY OF ROANOKE

RECORDED: 12/21/2001

I, Cherri Johnson, a Notary Public of the aforesaid County and State, do hereby certify that Carol Jackson personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged that she is the Assistant Secretary of First Union National Bank (the "Secured Party"), a national banking association, and that by authority duly given and as an act of the Secured Party, the foregoing instrument was signed in its name by her.

Witness my hand and notarial seal this 26th day/of October, 2001.

Cherri Johnson, Notary Public

My Commission Expires: August 31, 2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002528 FRAME: 0111